Parts Information:
Power Belt Sander 100 x 1220mm
750W/230V

Model No: SM100

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 SM100/001 BOLT, HEX 24 | SM100/024 SUPPORT, LOWER
2 SM100/002 SCREW 25 | SM100/025 COVER, MOVEABLE
3 SWM6.S SPRING WASHER M6 ZINC (SINGLE) 26 | SM100/026 ROLLER, ALUMINIUM
4 SM100/004 COVER DUST PROOF 27 SN18.S STEEL NUT M18 ZINC DIN934(SINGLE)
5 SM100/005 BASE 28 SM100/028 ROLLER, RUBBER
6 SM100/006 BOLT, HEX HEAD 29 - | SM100/SBA SLIDING BLOCK ASSY PARTS 13-19 & 29-33
7 | SM100/007 BUSH 33
8 SM100/008 PLATE, DUST PROOF 34 SM100/B080G SANDING BELT 80GRIT 100 x 1220mm
9 SM100/009 SUPPORT, BELT - SM100/B100G SANDING BELT 100GRIT 100 x 1220mm (NOT
SHOWN)
10 SM100/010 LABEL, DIRECTION
35 RW825.S REPAIR WASHER M8x25 (SINGLE)
n SM100/01M CAM
36 SM100/036 SHAFT, HEX
12 NLN8.S NYLOC NUT M8 ZINC DIN 985 (SINGLE)
37 SM100/037 COVER, BELT PROTECTION
13-19 | SM100/SBA SLIDING BLOCK ASSY PARTS 13-19 & 29-33
38 | SM100/038 BOLT, HEX
20 SM100/020 PLATE, SPRING STOP
39 | SM100/039 KNOB
21 SM100/021 SUPPORT, UPPER
40 SM100/040 SHAFT, KNOB
22 SCB615.SB SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW Mé6x15 BLACK
41 SM100/041 SHAFT, CAM
23 | SM100/023 PLATE, BLOCK STOP

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | .ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 10of 2

SM100 Issue 3 DPL 12/03/18




EALE

Parts Information:
Power Belt Sander 100 x 1220mm
750W/230V

Model No: SM100

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
42 | SM100/042 PLATE, LOOSEN-TIGHTEN 72 | SM100/072 COVER, MOTOR FRONT
43 | SM100/043 PLATE, ADJUSTING 73 | SM100/073 SCREW
44 | SM100/044 SCREW, COVER 74- | SM100/076 SWITCH BOX ASSY (INCLUDES PARTS 74,75,77
45 | SM100/045 WASHER, WAVE 7
26 | sm100/046 PLATE, COVER ~ | sm100/075 COVER, SWITCH BOX (NOT SHOWN)
47 | sM100/047 COVER 78 | SM100/078 PLATE, SUPPORTING
28 | sm1o0/0a8 KNOB, TRACKING 79 | MSP612.S MACHINE SCREW PAN HEAD PHILLIPS
M6x12mm
49 | SM100/049 SPRING
80 | SM100/080 GRIP, CABLE
50 | SM100/050 WASHER
82 | SM100/082 COVER, WIRING BOX
51 | SM100/051 SCREW, CAP
83 | SM100/083 GASKET, TERMINAL BOX
52 | SM100/052 WASHER
84 | SM100/084 SCREW
53 | SM100/053 TABLE, WORKING
85 | SM100/085 SLEEVE, CAPACITOR
54 | SM100/054 PLATE, SANDING STOP
86 | SM100/086 CAPACITOR 25uf 350v 90x40
55 | SM100/055 NUT, WING (BRASS)
87 | SM100/087 COVER, CAPACITOR
56 | SM100/056 PLATE, SUPPORT
88 | SM100/088 PLUG
57 | SM100/057 SCREW
89 | SM100/089 SOCKET
58 | SM100/058 WASHER
90 | SM100/090 GASKET, SOCKET
59 | SM100/059 BOLT
91 | SM100/091 CONNECTOR, WIRE
60 | SM100/060 COLLECTOR
92 | SM100/092 BOX, TERMINAL
61 | SM100/061 SHIELD, EYE
93 | SM100/093 SCREW
62 | SM100/062 REPAIR WASHER M5x12
94 | SM100/094 WASHER
63 | SM100/063 NUT, HEX
95 | SM100/095 PACKING
64 | MSP512.S MACHINE SCREW PAN HEAD PHILLIPS
MBxI2mm 96 | SM100/096 SCREW
65 | SM100/065 COVER, MOTOR FAN 97 | SM100/097 WASHER, COPPER
56 | SM100/066 AN 98 | SM100/098 WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH
67 | SM100/067 HOUSING, FAN 99 | SM100/099 GRIP, CABLE
68 | B/62057Z BEARING 620522 100 | SM100/100 SCREW
59| SMI00/069 ROTOR — | smioo/sT FLOOR STAND for SM100 (NOT SHOWN)
20| smooso7o HOUSING, STATOR — | smi00/sT-FK FIXING KIT FOR STAND SM100/ST (NOT
SHOWN)
71 | B/620322 BEARING 620322
-
Taovaoy :_-?,Ar XP1
2
g :
| i,
S i‘-"""" : J m“}}-r " [orsmd
M 2T
[am S M '
$B2
S
L
X2
1.0 mm’
0.75kW
e
PE 1.0mm’ | 2630 rpm
me

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | |ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 2 of 2

SM100 Issue 3 DPL 12/03/18



